



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	68,000.00000	68,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00
0004	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE LS	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0005	153005M 7.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE U	1,000.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	700.00	500.00000	3,500.00
0006	153011M 2,000.000 TRAINEES HOUR	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
0007	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	1,124,000.00000	1,124,000.00	1,140,000.00000	1,140,000.00	2,150,000.00000	2,150,000.00
0010	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL	63,000.00000	63,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	158062P (1) TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD LS	8,000.00000	8,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00	0.01000	0.01
0016	159003M 70.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	1.00000	70.00	0.01000	0.70	0.01000	0.70
0017	159006M 70.000 DRUM U	1.00000	70.00	0.01000	0.70	0.01000	0.70
0018	159009M 400.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	1.00000	400.00	0.01000	4.00	0.01000	4.00
0019	159012M 1,567.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1.00000	1,567.00	0.01000	15.67	12.00000	18,804.00
0020	159024M 7.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U	1.00000	7.00	0.01000	0.07	100.00000	700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0021	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000	1.00000	8.00	0.01000	0.08	3,000.00000	24,000.00
0023	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80.000	80.00000	6,400.00	0.01000	0.80	105.00000	8,400.00
0024	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00
0025	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0026	162005P VIBRATION MONITORING	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	136,000.00000	136,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0027	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0028 202024M	40.000 DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL T	120.00000	4,800.00	0.01000	0.40	55.00000	2,200.00
0029 202030M	5.000 SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED U	1,000.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.05	1,250.00000	6,250.00
0030 609003M	50.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	80.00000	4,000.00	57.00000	2,850.00	35.00000	1,750.00
0031 609075M	25.000 REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	50.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	25.00	10.00000	250.00
0032 612003P	80.000 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	60.00000	4,800.00	27.00000	2,160.00	40.00000	3,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0033	701320P #2 COPPER CONDUCTOR 2/C TYPE W CABLE	1,500.000	12.00000	18,000.00	44.00000	66,000.00	40.00000	60,000.00
0034	703018M LUMINAIRE	8.000	1,500.00000	12,000.00	2,507.00000	20,056.00	2,300.00000	18,400.00
0042	MMB133M POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	(1)	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00
0077	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	7.000	1.00000	7.00	0.01000	0.07	0.01000	0.07
Section Totals:				\$1,392,580.00		\$1,648,013.55		\$2,614,660.48



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0002	152004P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	21,450.00000	21,450.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:				\$15,001.00		\$29,000.00		\$36,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0003	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0008	155015M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	1.000	26,000.00000	26,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
		U						
0009	155033M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	18.000	2,600.00000	46,800.00	4,370.00000	78,660.00	4,000.00000	72,000.00
		MO						
Section Totals:				\$72,800.00		\$138,660.00		\$147,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0011	158048M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3	4,000.000	35.00000	140,000.00	26.00000	104,000.00	22.00000	88,000.00
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1) LS	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	4.000	1,400.00000	5,600.00	1,150.00000	4,600.00	250.00000	1,000.00
0015	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	45.000	10.00000	450.00	0.01000	0.45	0.01000	0.45
Section Totals:				\$146,051.00		\$108,600.46		\$114,000.45



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0005	General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0038	811032M SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 8-10' HIGH, B&B	24.000 U	450.00000 10,800.00	437.00000 10,488.00	210.00000 5,040.00		
0039	811036M EVERGREEN TREE, 8-9' HIGH, B&B	12.000 U	510.00000 6,120.00	500.00000 6,000.00	275.00000 3,300.00		
0040	811066M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 15-18" HIGH, #2 CONTAINER	88.000 U	48.00000 4,224.00	41.00000 3,608.00	29.00000 2,552.00		
0041	811138M PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	(1) LS	1,500.00000 1,500.00	9,775.00000 9,775.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$22,644.00	\$29,871.00	\$15,892.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0006	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0035	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE MOUNTED	8.000	6,000.00000	48,000.00	8,269.00000	66,152.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00
0036	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER W/SOLAR	8.000	10,000.00000	80,000.00	13,466.00000	107,728.00	12,000.00000	96,000.00
0037	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER	18.000	2,000.00000	36,000.00	3,277.00000	58,986.00	3,000.00000	54,000.00
0043	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0501-150	(1)	138,000.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0044	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0501-150	2.000	2,400.00000	4,800.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0045	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0501-150	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00
0046	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0501-150	600.000	390.00000	234,000.00	383.00000	229,800.00	360.00000	216,000.00
0047	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 2, Structure 0501-150	1,225.000	600.00000	735,000.00	313.00000	383,425.00	300.00000	367,500.00
0048	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0501-150	300.000	680.00000	204,000.00	527.00000	158,100.00	500.00000	150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0006	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0049	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0501-150	1,460.000	275.00000	401,500.00	263.00000	383,980.00	325.00000	474,500.00
0050	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0501-150	210.000	350.00000	73,500.00	437.00000	91,770.00	500.00000	105,000.00
0051	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY Structure 0501-150	30.000	480.00000	14,400.00	1,600.00000	48,000.00	1,000.00000	30,000.00
0052	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0513-150	(1)	138,000.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0053	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0513-150	2.000	2,400.00000	4,800.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0054	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0513-150	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00
0055	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0513-150	600.000	330.00000	198,000.00	383.00000	229,800.00	360.00000	216,000.00
0056	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 2, Structure 0513-150	1,000.000	640.00000	640,000.00	313.00000	313,000.00	300.00000	300,000.00
0057	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0513-150	260.000	720.00000	187,200.00	527.00000	137,020.00	500.00000	130,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0058	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0513-150	1,460.000	275.00000	401,500.00	263.00000	383,980.00	325.00000	474,500.00
0059	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0513-150	210.000	350.00000	73,500.00	437.00000	91,770.00	500.00000	105,000.00
0060	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY Structure 0513-150	30.000	480.00000	14,400.00	1,600.00000	48,000.00	1,000.00000	30,000.00
0061	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0517-151	(1)	217,000.00000	217,000.00	217,000.00000	217,000.00	217,000.00000	217,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0062	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0517-151	4.000	2,400.00000	9,600.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
0063	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0517-151	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00
0064	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0517-151	3,100.000	390.00000	1,209,000.00	425.00000	1,317,500.00	360.00000	1,116,000.00
0065	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0517-151	810.000	700.00000	567,000.00	524.00000	424,440.00	500.00000	405,000.00
0066	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,020.000	275.00000	555,500.00	290.00000	585,800.00	325.00000	656,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0067	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0517-151	300.000 LF	350.00000 105,000.00	450.00000 135,000.00	500.00000 150,000.00		
0068	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY	75.000 LF	480.00000 36,000.00	1,600.00000 120,000.00	1,000.00000 75,000.00		
0069	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0517-152	(1) LS	169,000.00000 169,000.00	169,000.00000 169,000.00	169,000.00000 169,000.00		
0070	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0517-152	2.000 U	2,400.00000 4,800.00	7,000.00000 14,000.00	3,000.00000 6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0071	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0517-152	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00
0072	557030P TIMBER PILE JACKET Structure 0517-152	2,000.000	570.00000	1,140,000.00	690.00000	1,380,000.00	750.00000	1,500,000.00
0073	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0517-152	1,700.000	390.00000	663,000.00	475.00000	807,500.00	360.00000	612,000.00
0074	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0517-152	130.000	720.00000	93,600.00	527.00000	68,510.00	500.00000	65,000.00
0075	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0517-152	3,215.000	275.00000	884,125.00	313.00000	1,006,295.00	325.00000	1,044,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	153011M	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0007	154003P	(1)	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00	4,606,331.00000	4,606,331.00	2,050,000.00000	2,050,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0010	157004M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	158062P (1)	1.00000	1.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	460,000.00000	460,000.00
	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD LS						
0016	159003M 70.000	1.00000	70.00	0.01000	0.70	50.00000	3,500.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U						
0017	159006M 70.000	1.00000	70.00	0.01000	0.70	25.00000	1,750.00
	DRUM U						
0018	159009M 400.000	1.00000	400.00	0.01000	4.00	15.00000	6,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE U						
0019	159012M 1,567.000	11.00000	17,237.00	0.01000	15.67	8.00000	12,536.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF						
0020	159024M 7.000	1.00000	7.00	0.01000	0.07	48.00000	336.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0021 159030M	8.000	1.00000	8.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00	160.00000	1,280.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0023 159141M	80.000	150.00000	12,000.00	0.01000	0.80	88.00000	7,040.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0024 160004M	1.000	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0025 161003P	(1)	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0026 162005P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
VIBRATION MONITORING	LS						
0027 201003P	(1)	100.00000	100.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0028 202024M	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	800.00	120.00000	4,800.00
DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL T							
0029 202030M	5.000	750.00000	3,750.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00
SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED U							
0030 609003M	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	20.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF							
0031 609075M	25.000	1.00000	25.00	2.00000	50.00	100.00000	2,500.00
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF							
0032 612003P	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00	30.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	40,000.00
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION:	0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0033	701320P	1,500.000	38.00000	57,000.00	38.00000	57,000.00	18.00000	27,000.00
	#2 COPPER CONDUCTOR 2/C TYPE W CABLE	LF						
0034	703018M	8.000	2,300.00000	18,400.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00	6,400.00000	51,200.00
	LUMINAIRE	U						
0042	MMB133M	(1)	1.00000	1.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	1.00000	1.00
	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	LS						
0077	159108M	7.000	1.00000	7.00	1,123.50000	7,864.50	1,500.00000	10,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
Section Totals:				\$1,577,026.00		\$5,210,167.44		\$3,128,643.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0002	Non-Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152004P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0003	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
Section Totals:				\$15,001.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	Construction Engineering			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0008 155015M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP						
	U						
0009 155033M	18.000	2,500.00000	45,000.00	1,000.00000	18,000.00	1,000.00000	18,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$75,000.00		\$68,000.00		\$38,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION:	0004	Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0011	158048M	4,000.000	20.00000	80,000.00	82.00000	328,000.00	65.00000	260,000.00
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3			LF				
0013	158063P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM			LS				
0014	158072M	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1			U				
0015	158084M	45.000	1.00000	45.00	20.00000	900.00	130.00000	5,850.00
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL			CY				
Section Totals:					\$82,046.00	\$334,900.00		\$272,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0005	General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0038	811032M	24.000	1.00000	24.00	378.00000	9,072.00	500.00000
	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 8-10' HIGH, B&B	U					12,000.00
0039	811036M	12.000	1.00000	12.00	435.00000	5,220.00	500.00000
	EVERGREEN TREE, 8-9' HIGH, B&B	U					6,000.00
0040	811066M	88.000	1.00000	88.00	35.00000	3,080.00	88.00000
	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 15-18" HIGH, #2 CONTAINER	U					7,744.00
0041	811138M	(1)	1.00000	1.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	8,600.00000
	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LS					8,600.00
Section Totals:				\$125.00		\$25,872.00	\$34,344.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0035	703034P	8.000	7,400.00000	59,200.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00	13,900.00000	111,200.00
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE MOUNTED	U						
0036	703034P	8.000	12,000.00000	96,000.00	14,000.00000	112,000.00	17,400.00000	139,200.00
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER W/SOLAR	U						
0037	703034P	18.000	3,000.00000	54,000.00	5,000.00000	90,000.00	7,400.00000	133,200.00
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER	U						
0043	201009P	(1)	138,000.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0501-150	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0044	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0501-150	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	13,500.00000	27,000.00
0045	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0501-150	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00
0046	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0501-150	600.000	355.00000	213,000.00	200.00000	120,000.00	595.00000	357,000.00
0047	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 2, Structure 0501-150	1,225.000	360.00000	441,000.00	200.00000	245,000.00	410.00000	502,250.00
0048	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0501-150	300.000	550.00000	165,000.00	425.00000	127,500.00	860.00000	258,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
	Bridge							
0049	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0501-150	1,460.000	585.00000	854,100.00	220.00000	321,200.00	250.00000	365,000.00
0050	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0501-150	210.000	525.00000	110,250.00	420.00000	88,200.00	770.00000	161,700.00
0051	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY Structure 0501-150	30.000	1,400.00000	42,000.00	1,175.00000	35,250.00	2,700.00000	81,000.00
0052	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE () FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0513-150	(1)	138,000.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0006	Bridge		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0053	511019M	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	13,500.00000
	TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	U					
	Structure 0513-150						
0054	555003M	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000
	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE	SF					
	REPAIR Structure 0513-150						
0055	MMG038M	600.000	355.00000	213,000.00	200.00000	120,000.00	595.00000
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE	LF					
	TYPE 1, Structure 0513-150						
0056	MMG038M	1,000.000	405.00000	405,000.00	200.00000	200,000.00	410.00000
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE	LF					
	TYPE 2, Structure 0513-150						
0057	MMG038M	260.000	560.00000	145,600.00	425.00000	110,500.00	830.00000
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE	LF					
	DOLPHIN, Structure 0513-150						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0058	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0513-150	1,460.000	580.00000	846,800.00	220.00000	321,200.00	250.00000	365,000.00
0059	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0513-150	210.000	525.00000	110,250.00	425.00000	89,250.00	770.00000	161,700.00
0060	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY Structure 0513-150	30.000	1,120.00000	33,600.00	1,300.00000	39,000.00	2,700.00000	81,000.00
0061	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE () FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0517-151	(1)	217,000.00000	217,000.00	217,000.00000	217,000.00	217,000.00000	217,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0062	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0517-151	4.000	20,000.00000	80,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	13,500.00000	54,000.00
0063	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0517-151	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00
0064	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0517-151	3,100.000	425.00000	1,317,500.00	300.00000	930,000.00	595.00000	1,844,500.00
0065	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0517-151	810.000	540.00000	437,400.00	400.00000	324,000.00	830.00000	672,300.00
0066	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,020.000	800.00000	1,616,000.00	250.00000	505,000.00	250.00000	505,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0067	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0517-151	300.000	700.00000	210,000.00	450.00000	135,000.00	770.00000	231,000.00
0068	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY	75.000	1,000.00000	75,000.00	1,000.00000	75,000.00	2,700.00000	202,500.00
0069	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE () FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0517-152	(1)	169,000.00000	169,000.00	169,000.00000	169,000.00	169,000.00000	169,000.00
0070	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0517-152	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	13,500.00000	27,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(5) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0006	Bridge		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0071	555003M	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00
	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0517-152	SF						
0072	557030P	2,000.000	460.00000	920,000.00	525.00000	1,050,000.00	500.00000	1,000,000.00
	TIMBER PILE JACKET Structure 0517-152	LF						
0073	MMG038M	1,700.000	370.00000	629,000.00	325.00000	552,500.00	595.00000	1,011,500.00
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0517-152	LF						
0074	MMG038M	130.000	560.00000	72,800.00	425.00000	55,250.00	830.00000	107,900.00
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0517-152	LF						
0075	MMG039M	3,215.000	325.00000	1,044,875.00	250.00000	803,750.00	250.00000	803,750.00
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0517-152	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	65,000.00000	65,000.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0005	153005M	7.000	750.00000	5,250.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0006	153011M	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00			
	TRAINEES	HOUR					
0007	154003P	(1)	504,000.00000	504,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0010	157004M	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0012 158062P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	LS						
0016 159003M	70.000	50.00000	3,500.00				
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0017 159006M	70.000	25.00000	1,750.00				
DRUM	U						
0018 159009M	400.000	7.50000	3,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0019 159012M	1,567.000	10.00000	15,670.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0020 159024M	7.000	3,300.00000	23,100.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0021 159030M	8.000	12,000.00000	96,000.00				
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0023 159141M	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00				
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0024 160004M	1.000	200.00000	200.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0025 161003P	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0026 162005P	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
VIBRATION MONITORING	LS						
0027 201003P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0028 202024M	40.000	300.00000	12,000.00				
DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T						
0029 202030M	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	U						
0030 609003M	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0031 609075M	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00				
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0032 612003P	80.000	35.00000	2,800.00				
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0033	701320P #2 COPPER CONDUCTOR 2/C TYPE W CABLE	1,500.000 LF	38.00000	57,000.00			
0034	703018M LUMINAIRE	8.000 U	2,180.00000	17,440.00			
0042	MMB133M POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	(1) LS	1.00000	1.00			
0077	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	7.000 U	12,000.00000	84,000.00			
Section Totals:				\$1,071,461.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0002 152004P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					
0003 152015P	1.000	17,998.00000	17,998.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					
Section Totals:			\$32,998.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Construction Engineering			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0008	155015M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00					
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U							
0009	155033M	18.000	2,000.00000	36,000.00					
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO							
Section Totals:			\$46,000.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0011 158048M	4,000.000	60.00000	240,000.00				
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3		LF					
0013 158063P	(1)	1.00000	1.00				
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LS					
0014 158072M	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00				
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1		U					
0015 158084M	45.000	100.00000	4,500.00				
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL		CY					

Section Totals:

\$245,501.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Landscape			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0038 811032M	24.000	465.00000	11,160.00				
SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 8-10' HIGH, B&B		U					
0039 811036M	12.000	465.00000	5,580.00				
EVERGREEN TREE, 8-9' HIGH, B&B		U					
0040 811066M	88.000	50.00000	4,400.00				
DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 15-18" HIGH, #2 CONTAINER		U					
0041 811138M	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD		LS					

Section Totals:

\$25,140.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0035 703034P	8.000	7,190.00000	57,520.00				
NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE MOUNTED		U					
0036 703034P	8.000	11,710.00000	93,680.00				
NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER W/SOLAR		U					
0037 703034P	18.000	2,850.00000	51,300.00				
NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER		U					
0043 201009P	(1)	400,000.00000	400,000.00				
CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0501-150		LS					
0044 511019M	2.000	4,990.00000	9,980.00				
TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0501-150		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0045	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0501-150	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00			
	SF						
0046	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0501-150	600.000	450.00000	270,000.00			
	LF						
0047	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 2, Structure 0501-150	1,225.000	300.00000	367,500.00			
	LF						
0048	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0501-150	300.000	2,500.00000	750,000.00			
	LF						
0049	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0501-150	1,460.000	400.00000	584,000.00			
	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0050	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0501-150	210.000	1,100.00000	231,000.00			
	LF						
0051	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY Structure 0501-150	30.000	1,100.00000	33,000.00			
	LF						
0052	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE () FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0513-150	(1)	400,000.00000	400,000.00			
	LS						
0053	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0513-150	2.000	4,990.00000	9,980.00			
	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0054	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0513-150	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00			
	SF						
0055	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0513-150	600.000	450.00000	270,000.00			
	LF						
0056	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 2, Structure 0513-150	1,000.000	300.00000	300,000.00			
	LF						
0057	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0513-150	260.000	2,500.00000	650,000.00			
	LF						
0058	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0513-150	1,460.000	400.00000	584,000.00			
	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0059	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0513-150	210.000 LF	1,100.00000 231,000.00				
0060	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY Structure 0513-150	30.000 LF	1,100.00000 33,000.00				
0061	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0517-151	(1) LS	400,000.00000 400,000.00				
0062	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE Structure 0517-151	4.000 U	4,990.00000 19,960.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0063	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR Structure 0517-151	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00			
	SF						
0064	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0517-151	3,100.000	450.00000	1,395,000.00			
	LF						
0065	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0517-151	810.000	2,500.00000	2,025,000.00			
	LF						
0066	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,020.000	400.00000	808,000.00			
	LF						
0067	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0517-151	300.000	1,100.00000	330,000.00			
	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0068	MMG041M	75.000	1,100.00000	82,500.00			
	CONNECTING WALKWAY	LF					
0069	201009P	(1)	400,000.00000	400,000.00			
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE	LS					
	(___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0517-152						
0070	511019M	2.000	4,990.00000	9,980.00			
	TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	U					
	Structure 0517-152						
0071	555003M	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00			
	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE	SF					
	REPAIR Structure 0517-152						
0072	557030P	2,000.000	657.00000	1,314,000.00			
	TIMBER PILE JACKET Structure	LF					
	0517-152						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0073	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1, Structure 0517-152	1,700.000 LF	450.00000	765,000.00			
0074	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN, Structure 0517-152	130.000 LF	2,500.00000	325,000.00			
0075	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE Structure 0517-152	3,215.000 LF	400.00000	1,286,000.00			
0076	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY Structure 0517-152	540.000 LF	1,100.00000	594,000.00			
Section Totals:				\$15,242,900.00			
Contract Totals				\$16,664,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17453

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: June 08, 2017

District(s): S4

Call Order: 453

Project(s): NHP-STP-0147(300)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-1

Cost Plus Time Totals

\$16,664,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

